 Directional Handle indicates flow direction.
 Panel mounting nut provides ability to mount valve to control panel or actuator.
 Live-loaded disc springs maintain load to packing to seal and compensate thermal cycles.
 One piece body reduces potential leak path.
 One piece ball stem prevents backlash during valve actuation.
 Capsule packing fills voids between body and ball allowing no fluid entrapment.
 Capsule packing design does not require system pressure to seal.
 Discs and rings prevent the packing from deformation.

VB23 Series 3-Way Switching Valves
180° Actuation Valves
Ordering Information and Dimensions
Basic
Ordering Number End Connections Orifice
mm (in.) Cv
Dimensions         mm (in.)
L L1 H H1 H2 A W
VB23A-
VB23GA-
A2T- 1/8 in. OD M Tube Fitting 2.36
 (0.093) 0.15 51.1(2.01) 25.7(1.01)
34.5
(1.36)
24.6 (0.97)
8.6
(0.34)
28.7
(1.13)
14.7
 (0.58)
A4T- 1/4 in. OD M Tube Fitting 3.10
(0.125) 0.35 56.1(2.21) 27.9(1.10) 27.2 (1.07)
A3M- 3mm OD M Tube Fitting 2.36
(0.093) 0.15 51.1(2.01) 25.7(1.01) 24.6 (0.97)
A6M- 6mm OD M Tube Fitting 3.10
(0.125)
0.35 56.1(2.21) 27.9(1.10) 27.2 (1.07)
F2N- 1/8 in. Female NPT 0.3 41.4(1.63) 20.6(0.81) 20.6 (0.81)
VB23B-
VB23GB-
A4T- 1/4 in. OD M Tube Fitting
4.75
(0.187)
0.9 60.7(2.39) 30.5(1.20)
37.3
(1.47)
29.7 (1.17)
11.2
 (0.44)
38.9
(1.53)
19.8
(0.78)
A6M- 6mm OD M Tube Fitting
A8M- 8mm OD M Tube Fitting 0.8 62.5(2.46) 31.2(1.23) 30.5 (1.20)
F4N- 1/4 in. Female NPT 0.75 52.3(2.06) 26.2 (1.03)
26.2 (1.03)MA4N4T- 1/4 in. Male NPT to
1/4 in. OD M Tube Fitting 0.8 60.7 (2.39) 30.5 (1.20)
F4R- 1/4 in. ISO Female Tapered 0.75 52.3(2.06) 26.2 (1.03)
VB23C-
A6T- 3/8 in. OD M Tube Fitting
7.10
(0.281)
2.0 73.4(2.89) 36.8(1.45)
52.6
(2.07)
36.3 (1.43)
14.2
(0.56)
50.8
(2.0)
28.4
(1.12)
A10M- 10mm OD M Tube Fitting
F4N- 1/4 in. Female NPT 1.7
63.5(2.50) 31.8(1.25) 31.8 (1.25)F6N- 3/8 in. Female NPT
1.5
F6R- 3/8 in. ISO Female Tapered
VB23D-
A8T- 1/2 in. OD M Tube Fitting
10.3
(0.406)

Pressure Rating: Vented valve changes the pressure rating to 500 psig (34.4 bar).
3-Way 2-Way Angle-Pattern
How to order
1. Select an applicable valve basic ordering number.  Example: VB2A-A4T-
2. Insert “V” in the valve ordering number. Example: VB2VA-A4T-
3. Suffix the valve body material designator. Example: VB2VA-A4T-SS
Vented Valves
Options
Metal Handle
Valve Lockout Device
Applicable to 2-Way In-Line, Angle Pattern, and 3-Way valves.
Metal handle is useful for actuating valve in an elevated temperature.
Stainless Steel and Aluminum materials are available.
To order factory-assembled metal handle on the valve, add –SH or – AH
to the valve ordering number.
Example: VB2A-A4T-SH-SS
Aluminum handle is supplied with black anodized.
Metal Handle Designator
Applicable to 2-Way In-Line Pattern valves
The Device allows lockout of 2-Way in-Line pattern valves either in on or off position using
the standard padlock.
To order factory-assembled lockout device on the valve, add "LD" to the valve ordering
number.
Example: VB2A-A4T-LD-SS
Padlock is not supplied.
Handle Material Designator
Stainless Steel -SH
Aluminum -AH
Sour-Gas Service
Stainless Steel valves for service in sour gas application are available. Materials are selected in accordance with NACE
MR0175/ISO 15156-3 or NACE MR0103 depending on the application.  To order, add “SG” to the valve ordering number.
Example: VB2GA-A4T-SG-SS
7www.hsmecorp.com
Valve Series Set Screw
Hollow Hex2-Way Pattern 3-WayIn-Line Angle
VB2A VB23A  M4 x 0.7P
VB2B VB23B  M5 x 0.8P
VB2C VB23C  M6 x 1.0P
VB2D VB23D  M8 x 1.25P
Valve Series Packing Bolt
 Hex Flat,
in.
2-Way Pattern 3-WayIn-Line Angle
VB2A VB23A  5/16
VB2B VB23B  3/8
VB2C VB23C  1/2
VB2D VB23D  5/8
Factory Test and Cleaning
Factory-Assembled Valve with Pneumatic Actuator
Actuator Operating Temperature,   °F (°C)
Application
Operation
Packing Adjustment Procedure
• Analytical industry requires a valve with the lowest dead volume to prevent fluid entrapment minimizing contamination.
• Control sampling system and process instrumentation require a valve with compact size, high flow capacity and directional indication of flow.
• VB2 series valves are designed to control fluid in full open and full close position; using the valves to throttle the flow may reduce the valve service life.
• Valves that have not been actuated for a period of time may have a higher initial actuation torque.
• The working pressure of every valve is adjusted for factory test at 1000 psig (69 bar) @ 70°F (21°C). For use in higher pressure, the valve packing may be
required for re-adjustment.
• Packing adjustment may be periodically required to prevent leakage and to increase service life.
• Packing bolt permits external packing adjustment maintaining the valve in-line.
1. Depressurize the system.
2. Cycle and purge the valve.
3. Using the Allen Hex Key as indicated in the table below, turn
counter-closkwise the set screw on the handle and remove the
handle from the valve.
4. To adjust the packing, turn the packing bolt clockwise in
1/16 turn increment until the valve achieves the leak-tight
performance.